Pos Name

OCO~NOUTAWNE

OURAWNE

D Howarth

Jack Weiss

W Moynihan
Kyle Anderson
Dylan Cooper
Jake Broughton
Harris Weston
$Ciaran Johnson
Jack Haydock
James Watson
Reece Farnhill
Sam Charnley
CamCritchley
Lewis Graves

E Jones

Kris Mclnery
Killian Hamill
DominicWalker
JackMulligan
Jordan Wilcock
Thomas Sumner
JSmith

Joseph Bridge
Lawrence Adlum
Max Haworth
Alex XChambers
Jak Dorrington
Bradley Just

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Blackburn on Saturday 11th October 2008
Under 11 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Leigh Harriers & Ac 6:06
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:12
Hyndburn Ac 6:18
Moston 6:25
Moston 6:25
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:32
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6:32
Blackpool Wyre And Fylde 6:32
Hyndburn Ac 6:32
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:32
Hyndburn Ac 6:32
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:42
Horwich R M | Harriers 6:45
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:46
Leigh Harriers & Ac 6:47
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:48
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:50
Chorley Harriers 6:54
Hyndburn Ac 6:54
Hyndburn Ac 6:54
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 6:54
Leigh Harriers & Ac 6:57
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:04
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:05
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:10
Hyndburn Ac 711
Burnley AC 711
Hyndburn Ac 7:15

Under 11 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

Joshua Sagir
$Thomas Hughes
H Stringfellow

L Johnstone
$Damo XMetcalfe
Jim Casson
$Jakub Fowler
$Kieran XLee

L Garratty

Leon Passco

N Billington
Matthew Smith
Dominic Rutter
Thomas Passco
P Gradwell
David Green
Callum A-Bench
J Richardson
Rhys Charnley
RemelWalker
CallmMcMillan
Spencer Hewitt
Z Kotyniewiecz
Mikey Kingston
Thomas Nelson
$Alex Roberts
Kai XGibson

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Pendle AC

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Hyndburn Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Moston

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Glossopdale Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Bury Athletic Club

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

17 — 2 Jack Weiss
21 — 3 W Moynihan
36 — 1 D Howarth

50 — 7 Harris Weston
52 — 4 Kyle Anderson
115 — 30 L Johnstone

Under 11 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Moston

Bury Athletic Club

Pos Name
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Eliz Greenwood
$Rosie Johnson
Eleanor Boyle
Alicia Moss
Alexa McTiffin
Jenny Smalley
CRiley
Ashleigh Davis
Isabella Lewis
Grace Holden
Ruth Whipp
Olivia Kearney
B Blackwell
MarthaGill

E Solomon
Jessica Nelson
Keeley Allen
Orla Baxendale
SWilliamson
Sophie Murphy
Meg Stevenson
Melissa Allen

J Howarth

C Waddington
Robyn Taylor
Esme Pearse
Chloe Jones
Beatrice Toman
Katie Oakley

O Stones
Meghan Adamson

Moston

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac
Chorley Harriers

Club Time
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 6:03
St Helens Sutton 6:28
Bury Athletic Club 6:53
Moston 6:57
Hyndburn Ac 6:59
Bury Athletic Club 7:06
Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:07
Moston 7:08
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:10
Bolton Metro Tri 7:10
Chorley AC 7:10
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 711
Chorley Harriers 7:11
Horwich R M | Harriers 7:15
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:17
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:20
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:20
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:22
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:22
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:26
Moston 727
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 7:28
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:32
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:44
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 7:47
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 748
Moston 7:49
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 7:50
Bury Athletic Club 7:51
Leigh Harriers & Ac 7:52
Chorley Harriers 7:53

6 Jake Broughton

8 Jack Haydock
14 E Jones

9 James Watson
10 Reece Farnhill
21 JSmith

20 Thomas Sumner 23 Lawrence Adlum

5 Dylan Cooper
39 David Green

Amelia Donahoe
CFordham

S Devine
FionaGilmour
Zara Brunins
Shona Monks
Evieb Harker
Olivia Owens
AmeliaHill
SophiaHall
Emily Harris

R Dewhurst
ColleenNolan
Manon Dark
Melissa Hanson
J Drinkwater
Millie Day

Daisy Hancox
G Greenhalgh
L Mulligan

A Broadbent
EmilyXMcHugh
Kath Anderson
Saph Stamford
Eleanr Stirrup
ShannHolland
Katie Daly
Sarah Boardman
RachelHulme
Orla Downs

43 RemelWalker
46 Z Kotyniewiecz

Moston

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Bolton Metro Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Moston

Moston

Hyndburn Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Hyndburn Ac

Moston

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Under 11 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

30 —
35 —
37 —

3 Alicia Moss
2 Eleanor Boyle
8 Isabella Lewis

38 — 1 Eliz Greenwood
57 — 11 Olivia Kearney

68 — 6 CRiley

81 — 4 Alexa McTiffin
102 — 12 B Blackwell

7 Ashleigh Davis
5 Jenny Smalley

14 E Solomon
16 Keeley Allen
22 J Howarth
29 O Stones
37 Evieb Harker

20 Meg Stevenson
28 Katie Oakley
15 Jessica Nelson

21 Melissa Allen
24 Robyn Taylor
33 S Devine

40 SophiaHall

30 Meghan Adamson60 Orla Downs

graham@race-results.co.uk

ort

Soft

7:15
7:16
7:20
7:21
7:23
7:24
7:25
7.27
7:39
7:45
7:46
7:47
751
7:52
7:54
7:56
7:56
7:58
8:08
8:13
8:17
8:18
8:20
8:29
8:46
8:56
9:15

7:54
7:54
7:55
755
7:55
757
8:03
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:16
8:16
8:18
8:18
8:21
8:22
8:24
8:25
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:32
8:34
8:37
9:05
9:15
9:42



Pos Name

$James XKnox
Adam Howard
$Jack Crabtree
Ashley Allen
Robert Smith
Lor Thompson
Andrew Keat
NathnMilligan
Jack Garmory
Robert Blow
Liam Matthews
$Nery XWildman
Will XGrimshaw
C Davidson
Alex Rawcliffe
CallumJones
Robert Jeffers
Benn Heywood
$George Banils
Jacob Kearney
Jack Brown
Robert Buckley
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Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Moston

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers

~NouobhwNE

Pos Name

Sally XSearson
Katie Buckley
Alana Grundy

R Flanagan
Katrina Steele
Leah Peploe

K Blalckely
Megan Davies
$Dani Thompson
$Amy XMoran
Christie Cook
$Harr XKneller
G Warburton
$Nat Thompson
HWilliams
$Alisha Johnson
Mollie Nuttall
CaitlinHealy
Katie Garrett
Rhian Beaumont
Tasha Christie
Megan Solomon
N Davies

O©O~NOUIRAWNEF

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Blackburn on Saturday 11th October 2008
Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
HelmHill 12:03
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 12:13
East Cheshire Harriers 12:31
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 12:50
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 12:56
Moston 13:01
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:07
Bury Athletic Club 13:08
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:09
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:10
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:12
Pendle AC 13:14
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:16
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:16
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:19
Moston 13:22
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:36
Bury Athletic Club 13:37
Unattached 13:37
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 13:44
Bury Athletic Club 13:47
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:48

23
24

Sam Boardman
SimonWalker
Dale Allen

D Whitlock
JackWilliams
Sam German
JackHindle
Joseph Pearse
James Blow
W Banks

A Jamson
Joseph Howe
Gino Bradshaw
L Hollindrake
Alex Jeffrey
JamiHauserman
Ben Wilson

C Greenhalgh
SamDonahoe
Robert Murphy
Matt Roberts
Andrew Mills

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnley AC

Rochdale

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Moston

Darwen Dashers Rc
Hyndburn Ac

Chorley Harriers

U 1

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

21 — 5 Andrew Keat
24 — 2 Ashley Allen
38 — 6 NathnMilligan
54 — 4 Lor Thompson
56 — 11 C Davidson

73 — 19 SamBoardman
97 — 22 D Whitlock

7 Jack Garmory
8 Robert Blow
15 Benn Heywood
13 CallumJones
12 Alex Rawcliffe
24 Sam German
35 Ben Wilson

9 Liam Matthews
14 Robert Jeffers
17 Jack Brown
37 Sam Donahoe
33 Alex Jeffrey
30 Joseph Howe
40 Andrew Mills

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:.04
Bury Athletic Club 13:32
Bury Athletic Club 13:59
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:09
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:10
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:12
Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:14
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:22
Wigan Harriers 14:24
Pendle AC 14:27
Bury Athletic Club 14:29
Wigan Harriers 14:33
Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:34
Wigan Harriers 14:34
Hyndburn Ac 14:39
Blackpool Wyre And Fylde 14:43
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:53
Bury Athletic Club 15:26
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15:30
Chorley AC 15:32
Moston 15:34
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 15:36
Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:36

24 HannahSmith Hyndburn Ac

25 $Lucy XAlderman Pendle AC

26 MMcGoldrick Leigh Harriers & Ac

27 HolBallantyne Blackburn Harriers & Ac
28 N Richardson Rochdale

29 Nina Stirrup Blackburn Harriers & Ac
30 RMcGoldrick Leigh Harriers & Ac

31 LWilliamson Rossendale Harriers & Ac
32 EHayes Leigh Harriers & Ac

33 HXTait Leigh Harriers & Ac

34 C Bowker Rochdale

35 Natasha Banjac Rochdale

36 KBuckingham Blackburn Harriers & Ac
37 Hannah Shaw Darwen Dashers Rc

38 Molly Neary Rossendale Harriers & Ac
39 EDutton Leigh Harriers & Ac

40 Choe Law Rossendale Harriers & Ac
41 Katherine Rossendale Harriers & Ac
42 $lsob XFaulkner Unattached

43 A XHayes Leigh Harriers & Ac

44 Zoe Gibson Bury Athletic Club

45  Molly XHaydock Hyndburn Ac

46 TayloXCoppell Bolton United Harriers & Ac
47 S Haworth Rossendale Harriers & Ac
48 Zoe Hodkinson Bolton Metro Tri

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Rochdale

Nouh~hwNE
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14 — 2 Katie Buckley

23 — 5 Katrina Steele

26 — 4 RFlanagan

35 — 7 KBlalckely

45 — 1 Sally XSearson

68 — 11 HWilliams
79 — 22 N Richardson

3 Alana Grundy

6 Leah Peploe

8 Megan Davies
10 G Warburton
21 Hol Ballantyne
19 Hannah Smith
28 C Bowker

graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

9 Christie Cook
12 Mollie Nuttall
14 Katie Garrett
18 N Davies
23 Nina Stirrup
38 Molly XHaydock
29 Natasha Banjac

ort

Soft

13:48
13:50
13:54
13:56
14:02
14:06
14.08
14:20
14:41
14:51
14:58
15:11
15:18
15:36
15:57
16:05
16:26
16:47
16:57
17:40
17:53
18:10

15:40
15:40
15:46
15:51
15,51
15:58
16:01
16:04
16:04
16:19
16:43
16:55
17:07
17:12
17:22
17:34
17:45
17:50
17:52
18:28
18:29
18:40
19:00
19:12
19:51



Pos Name

1  Alan McKeown
2 $JoeGigli

3 Robert Warner
4 $ThomaXKneller
5  ElliotWylie

6 Luke Betts

7 Matthew Ault
8  Danny Walsh

9  Danny Johnson
10 Zac Howe

11 Andy Brisbane
12 A Howarth

13 David Murray
14  Patrick Jogger
15 Ryan Sciacca

1
2
3
4
5
6

The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Blackburn on Saturday 11th October 2008

Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 13:20
Blackpool Wyre And Fylde 13:43
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 14:02
Wigan Harriers 14:05
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:19
Chorley AC 14:23
Horwich R M | Harriers 14:32
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:40
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:50
Horwich R M | Harriers 14:57
Bury Athletic Club 15:00
Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:01
Moston 15:03
Moston 15:.04
Chorley AC 15:12

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

16 MichaelSmith Oldham & Royton H & Ac
17 Craig Jeffers Blackburn Harriers & Ac
18 Pascal Dark Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 Kiern Monaghan Blackburn Harriers & Ac
20 Mark Brown Chorley Harriers

21 JDarlington Bolton United Harriers & Ac
22 J Brownless Hyndburn Ac

23 Thomas Kranmer Rochdale

24 Jordan Howarth Chorley Harriers

25 Jack Walsh Rochdale

26 APursell Leigh Harriers & Ac

27 MMacdonald Chorley Harriers

28 ColinFraill Moston

29 Jack Cassidy Rochdale

30 JXJones Leigh Harriers & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
18 — 1 Alan McKeown

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Moston

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers
Rochdale

Pos Name
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1
2
3
4

B Jones

ElLee

Charl Atkinson
Emily Fletcher
$EmmaSpencer
G Leck

Holl Broughton
RhianonHamill
Anna Watson
EmmaWiggans
CaitlinCole
Sophie XBroome
T Colderley
Talula Back

LO

25 — 3 ElliotWylie

49 — 11 David Murray

62 — 10 A Howarth

65 — 18 Mark Brown
71 — 21 Thomas Kranmer

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:24
Leigh Harriers & Ac 15:43
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:52
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:02
Pendle AC 16:08
Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:30
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:35
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:49
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:10
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17:12
Bury Athletic Club 17:34
Chorley Harriers 17:45
Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:01
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:01
Leigh Harriers & Ac 18:10

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

2 Robert Warner
6 Danny Walsh

12 Patrick Jogger

24 A Pursell
22 Jordan Howarth 25 M Macdonald
23 Jack Walsh

15 Craig Jeffers
16 Pascal Dark
26 ColinFraill
28 J XJones

27 Jack Cassidy

16 Molly XBroome Chorley Harriers

17 DanniKenny Moston

18 EvieMcDermott Bury Athletic Club

19 KatieO'Hanlon Moston

20 EmmasScott Burnley AC

21 | Crabtree Chorley Harriers

22 JanXCourtnall Oldham & Royton H & Ac
23 Rach Stevenson Moston

24 CJones Bolton United Harriers & Ac
25 Victori Harris Blackburn Harriers & Ac
26 Rachel Leech Blackburn Harriers & Ac
27 EllaCrabtree Chorley Harriers

28 H Leathley Clayton Le Moors Harriers
29 JTaylor Leigh Harriers & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

2 ElLee

4 Emily Fletcher
15 Molly XBroome
18 Katie O’Hanlon

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers
Moston

Pos Name

OCO~NOURAWNEF

1
2
3
4
5
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K Billington

Tom Carson
Jamie Crompton
Jordan Beard
Ben Coop
IMcCann

Danny Maynard
Jack Lonsdale
EmilioXBuono
Chris Matthews
Zak XHeywood
Andrew Kirkham
$Ben White

Joe Johnston
Anth Hauserman
DanMcllimunn

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

8 — 1 B Jones

13 — 3 Charl Atkinson
46 — 11 Sophie XBroome
56 — 16 Danni Kenny

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18:57
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 19:45
Horwich R M | Harriers 19:59
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 20:41
Bury Athletic Club 21:21
Leigh Harriers & Ac 21:31
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:35
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:04
Bury Athletic Club 22:07
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:18
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 22:25
Horwich R M | Harriers 22:37
Pendle AC 22:40
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 22:42
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 22:45
Moston 22:58

6 Holl Broughton
20 | Crabtree
22 Rach Stevenson

17 JamesEastham Blackburn Harriers & Ac
18 J Stringfellow Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 Jordan Cowell Blackburn Harriers & Ac
20 WillWorrall Blackburn Harriers & Ac
21 Luke Gregory Rossendale Harriers & Ac
22 JamiGallagher Blackburn Harriers & Ac
23 Ryan Downs Chorley Harriers

24 Thomas Belcher Chorley Harriers

25 D Fairclough Horwich R M | Harriers

26 RBuittler Leigh Harriers & Ac

27 Ciaran Downs Chorley Harriers

28 Ste Christie Moston

29 Chris Kay Bolton United Harriers & Ac
30 SamWalsh Rossendale Harriers & Ac
31 Sam Entwistle Chorley Harriers

32 RBaxendale Rossendale Harriers & Ac
33 J Shuttleworth Chorley Harriers

Race 4 - Under 17 Men
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

— TEAM RESULTS

16 — 1 KBillington

34 — 4 Jordan Beard
39 — 3 Jamie Crompton
41 — 2 Tom Carson

71 — 22 Ryan Downs

7 Danny Maynard 8 Jack Lonsdale
13 Joe Johnston 17 J Stringfellow
12 Andrew Kirkham 24 D Fairclough
11 Zak XHeywood 28 Chris Kay
23 Thomas Belcher 26 Ciaran Downs

graham@srace-results.co.uk §’Zm

15:17
15:19
15:26
15:38
15:58
16:01
16:26
16:32
16:33
16:33
17:04
17:19
17:33
18:20
19:15

18:25
18:25
18:29
18:45
19:04
19:10
19:24
19:27
19:33
19:37
19:37
20:06
21:30
24:05

23:.04
23:.09
2311
23:28
23:55
24:.02
24:32
24:52
24:53
25:28
25:41
26:02
26:19
26:39
26:46
2714
2857



Pos Name @t/Pos Club

1  Katielngram L 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

2 CarlyNeedham L 2 Rochdale

3 L Sheehy L 3 Leigh Harriers & Ac

4 $Kati XTrickett L 4 Pendle AC

5  Tracy Mitchell L35 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
6  $EmmaPerrin L 6 Horwich R M | Harriers

7  Lisa Heyes L35 2 Horwich R M | Harriers

8 S Budgett L45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

9  Caroln Scholes L35 3 Horwich R M | Harriers

10 Katielreland L 10 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 Sarah Norgate L35 4 Horwich R M | Harriers

12 CBrogan L 12 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
13 D Cartwright L 13 Radcliffe Ac

14  NicolaKing L35 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
15 $CarmlSullivan L40 1 Wesham

16 Jackie Taylor L40 2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
17 JRedmayne L 17 Chorley Harriers

18 Sharon McGuire L35 6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
19 RXFordham L 19 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
20 Lind XClarkson L40 3 Darwen Dashers Rc

21 Melanie Taylor L 21 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
22 Rachel Searson L 22 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
23 Karen Taylor L50 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
24 Davina Raidy L40 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
25  $Mich Dempsey L40 5 Wesham

26 Isaline Hughes L40 6 Burnden Road Runners
27 S Staveley L40 7 Burnden Road Runners
28 Josefa Terim L35 7 Rochdale

29 JoanneHaslam L35 8 Darwen Dashers Rc

30 M Crabtree L40 8 Chorley Harriers

31 Anne Ferguson L50 2 Burnden Road Runners
32 Brenda Wane L45 2 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner
33 ARampley L40 9 Radcliffe Ac

34 H Corbishley L 34 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
35 $Helen Murphy L35 9 TriPreston

36 Lisa Johnston L 36 Chorley Harriers

37 Alison Armour L45 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

©o~NoOUuRhwWNE

10 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Blackburn on Saturday 11th October 2008
Race 4 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Time
2121
21:24
23:19
2351
23:56
24:01
24.05
24:12
24:44
24:47
24:49
24:53
25:09
25:11
25:22
25:43
25:50
25:57
25:57
25:59
26:05
26:10
26:16
26:41
26:49
26:55
26:59
27:17
27:19
27:29
27:33
27:35
28:07
28:31
28:37
28:39
28:40

Race 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Horwich R M | Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale

Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Darwen Dashers Rc
Glossopdale Harriers

12 — 1 Katielngram
43 — 12 NicolaKing

43 — 8 Katie Ireland
66 — 2 Carly Needham
71 — 14 JRedmayne
72 — 22 |saline Hughes
79 — 11 D Cartwright
86 — 17 Lind XClarkson
123 — 34 Palmer

140 — 28 Brenda Wane

Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos
1  Tracy Mitchell L35
2 Lisa Heyes L35
3 S Budgett L45
4 Caroln Scholes L35
5  Sarah Norgate L35
6  NicolaKing L35
7  $CarmiSullivan L40
8  Jackie Taylor L40
9 Sharon McGuire L35
10 Lind XClarkson L40
11 Karen Taylor L50
12 Davina Raidy L40
13 $Mich Dempsey L40
14 Isaline Hughes L40
15 S Staveley L40
16 Josefa Terim L35
17 JoanneHaslam L35
18 M Crabtree L40
19 Anne Ferguson L50
20 Brenda Wane L45
21 ARampley L40
22 $Helen Murphy L35
23 Alison Armour L45
24 Linda Webb L45
25 $Dawn XRichards L40 1

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
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Club

1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Wesham

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Wesham

Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Rochdale

Darwen Dashers Rc
Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners

Radcliffe Ac

Tri Preston

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
0 PendleAC

AP WOONNOONNOUITRRPWONRFUORAWEN

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Time
23:56
24.05
24:12
24:44
24:49
25:11
25:22
25:43
25:57
25:59
26:16
26:41
26:49
26:55
26:59
27:17
27:19
27:29
27:33
27:35
28:07
28:37
28:40
28:40
28:43

38 Linda Webb L45 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 28:40
39 $Dawn XRichards  L40 10 Pendle AC 28:43
40 Palmer L40 11 Glossopdale Harriers 28:43
41 $Julie Cruse L45 5 Wesham 28:45
42  Tracey Ireland L40 12 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:48
43  $Kathy XWinrow L45 6 Lancaster And Morecambe 28:50
44 S Tattersall L 44 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 29:05
45 Laura Johnston L 45 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 29:08
46 Kathryn Brady L40 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:26
47 REllison L 47 Radcliffe Ac 29:27
48 JanNeedham L55 1 Rochdale 29:29
49 CCollison L35 10 Lostock AC 29:36
50 $Bern Dickinson L45 7 Wesham 30:01
51 $Kerry Eccles L45 8 Wesham 30:27
52 Beryl Buckley L60 1 Glossopdale Harriers 30:37
53 NicoleKirkham L50 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 30:41
54 CathFox L40 14 Darwen Dashers Rc 30:49
55 JanBuckingham L40 15 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 30:49
56 JLundrigan L 56 Chorley Harriers 31:.04
57 Harrison L 57 Glossopdale Harriers 31:19
58 C Sweatman L50 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 31:20
59 EileenRoyle L60 2 Radcliffe Ac 31:42
60 Sarah Roberts L35 11 Darwen Dashers Rc 32:14
61 TaniaWiliams L40 16 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 32:19
62 Jodie Wagstaff L 62 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 32:24
63 Anna Hewitt L50 5 Glossopdale Harriers 32:32
64 Liz Hopley L40 17 Lostock AC 32:44
65 MarieRall L45 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 32:55
66 Christin Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 33:25
67 RebeccaSimms L40 18 Darwen Dashers Rc 33:35
68 Jane Adlum L40 19 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 33:38
69 Alison Fowler L18 1 Chorley Harriers 33:47
70 Marjorie Leigh L60 4 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 33:49
71 Joanne Walsh L40 20 Rochdale 35:25
72 $Faye XHolden L 72 PendleAC 37:03
73 EvaTuer L35 12 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 37:11
5 Lisa Heyes 6 S Budgett
13 Jackie Taylor 18 Melanie Taylor
15 Sharon McGuire 20 Karen Taylor
24 Josefa Terim 40 Jan Needham
26 M Crabtree 31 Lisa Johnston
23 S Staveley 27 Anne Ferguson
29 A Rampley 39 REllison
25 Joanne Haslam 44 Cath Fox
42 Beryl Buckley 47 Harrison
52 Jodie Wagstaff 60 Marjorie Leigh
26 Pamer L40 11 Glossopdale Harriers 28:43
27 $Julie Cruse L45 5 Wesham 28:45
28 Tracey Ireland L40 12 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:48
29 $Kathy XWinrow L45 6 Lancaster And Morecambe 28:50
30 Kathryn Brady L40 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 29:26
31 JanNeedham L55 1 Rochdale 29:29
32 CCallison L35 10 Lostock AC 29:36
33 $Bemn Dickinson L45 7 Wesham 30:01
34 $Kerry Eccles L45 8 Wesham 30:27
35 Beryl Buckley L60 1 Glossopdale Harriers 30:37
36 NicoleKirkham L50 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 30:41
37 CathFox L40 14 Darwen Dashers Rc 30:49
38 JanBuckingham L40 15 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 30:49
39 C Sweatman L50 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 31:20
40 EileenRoyle L60 2 Radcliffe Ac 31:42
41 Sarah Roberts L35 11 Darwen Dashers Rc 32:14
42  TaniaWiliams L40 16 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 32:19
43  Anna Hewitt L50 5 Glossopdale Harriers 32:32
44 Liz Hopley L40 17 Lostock AC 32:44
45 MarieRolli L45 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 32:55
46 Christin Navan L60 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 33:25
47 RebeccaSimms L40 18 Darwen Dashers Rc 33:35
48 Jane Adlum L40 19 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 33:38
49  Marjorie Leigh L60 4 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 33:49
50 Joanne Walsh L40 20 Rochdale 35:25
51 EvaTuer L35 12 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 37:11
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Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Horwich R M | Harriers

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Burnden Road Runners

Darwen Dashers Rc

Rochdale

Glossopdale Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Pos Name

POO~NOUOIWNE

1 Bury Athletic Club

OrielHardman
Lucie XPatry

J Augsburger
Rebecca German
Alicia Moss

Alex Moss

Alice Alcock
Grace Conroy
Alison Walsh
Jenny Gibson

Pos Name

~NOoOORAWNE

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

L Sheehy

Katie Ireland

R XFordham
Melanie Taylor
Rachel Searson
Laura Johnston
Alison Fowler

o

9 — 2 Lisa Heyes

29 — 8 Sharon McGuire
33 — 6 NicolaKing

42 — 12 Isaline Hughes

53 — 9 Lind XClarkson

81 — 14 Josefa Terim

84 — 22 Palmer
102 — 18 Brenda Wane

3 S Budgett
10 Karen Taylor

7 Jackie Taylor
13 S Staveley
15 Joanne Haslam 29 Cath Fox
25 JanNeedham
27 Beryl Buckley
41 Marjorie Leigh

4 Caroln Scholes
11 Davina Raidy
20 Alison Armour
17 Anne Ferguson

42 Joanne Walsh
35 Anna Hewitt
43 Eva Tuer

Race 4 -Under 17 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers

Moston

Moston

Chorley Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club

Time
23:06
24:27
25:18
26:49
29:17
29:35
30:12
31.02
32:05
36:40

Race 4 -Under 17 — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

27 — 8 Grace Conroy

9 Alison Walsh

10 Jenny Gibson

Race 4 -Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

1 Leigh Harriers & Ac

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
18 1 Chorley Harriers

Time
23:19
24:47
25:57
26:05
26:10
29:08
33:47

Race 4 -Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams

graham@race-results.co.uk
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Pos Name
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Gary Priestley
$James Kovaks
James Kevan
A Valentine
MalcolmEadie
Dave Milliken
Andy Buttery
MattNuttall

M Mannings
Scott Monk
Martin XJones
Keith Johnston
M Corbishley
Andrew Martin
Frazer Jardine
Lee Passco
Gary Shaw
Paul Bradshaw
G Schofield
George Bate
Steve Nolan
Stephen Diaz
Ashley Holt
James Baldwin
Luke Harreld
$Jeremy Gold
Phil Taylor
PhilBolton
Brian Fogarty
Andy Staveley
Andy McFarlane
Gary Pearse
Dave Shaw
Steve Duxbury
lan Selby

Alan Life

A Murray

Ged Walsh

M Shakeshaft
Mike O’'Donnell
Simon Ford
Brian Horrock
Karl Ward
Aaron Denevon
| Stainthorpe
Roger Schultz
Keith Thomas
S Parkinson
Alex Chadwick
Andrew Smith
DougFleming
K Mitchell
Russell Barron
Paul Turner
Paul Archer
Dave Cole
Tony Hesketh
Mark Riches
$Joe Swarbrick
Stott Richards
$Francis Day
$Peter Acland
Anton Krige
lan Gregory

G Chadderton
Peter Booth
Adam Taylor
Andy Duffy
Craig Little

Jim Johnston
$Martin Bates
A McDougal
David Herne
Gary Taylor
DTimperley
Cory Pounder
Peter Mulleady
Adrian Harris
Martin Brady
John Ward
Lee Double
Gary Mitchell
Mark Aimond
John Hudson
Andy Arnold

@t/Pos

V40 1
V40 2

V40 3

V50 1
V45 1

V40 4
V50 2

V45
V40
V40

V55
V40
V40
V40

V45

w w [{e] O~ OOIN

V50

V45 4
V4010
V50 4

V4011
V45 5

V50 5
V4012
V45
V60
V45
V50
V45
V55
V45

ONOONF O

V4510
V55 3

V4511

V4512
V50 7

V4513
V45 14

V45 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V50 8
V4516
V55 4
V40 13
V4517

V55 5

The Red Rose Cross Country League

at Blackburn on Saturday 11th October 2008
Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Harriers

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre And Fylde
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Victoria Park Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Preston Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Moston

Rochdale

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Lostock AC

Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Horwich R M | Harriers

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Red Rose Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
East Cheshire Harriers
Kendal AC

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Burnden Road Runners

Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Wesham

Rochdale

Chorley Harriers

Darwen Dashers Rc
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Hyndburn Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Harriers

Darwen Dashers Rc
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Time
37:51
38:19
38:55
39:09
39:26
39:29
39:33
39:40
40:01
40:56
41:03
41:07
41:28
41:33
41:34
41:36
41:58
42:03
42:06
42:16
42:20
42:53
42:54
42:57
43:04
43:19
43:28
43:44
43:48
43:49
43:49
44:01
44:.04
44:10
44:11
44:12
44:18
44:24
44:35
44:41
44:44
44:54
44:54
44:55
45:00
45:05
45:07
45:10
45:19
45:34
45:39
45:57
46:00
46:13
46:20
46:23
46:25
46:27
46:29
46:44
46:54
47:00
47:06
47:16
47:19
47:26
47:29
47:29
47:47
47:50
47:57
48:04
48:11
48:12
48:15
48:17
48:21
48:21
48:25
48:29
48:34
48:36
48:39
48:45
48:49

86
87
88

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

170

Duncan Nield
Keit Broughton
Dave Morgan
Nigel Shaw
Dave Horrocks
B Schofield
Dave Motley
David Bartlett
Pete Hopley
Stephen White
Nick Murphy
Steve Foster
Adri Shorrock
Arn Meillier
Ray Dalby
Mark Ruscoe
Jonh Singleton
Gary Stevens
Nick Howarth
Jamie Dowdall
Phillddon

Karl Rigby
Paul Wareing
Richard Taylor
ColinWood
Mike Cunliffe
lan Robinson
Stuart Sumner
John Lavelle
Trevor Mayren
PaulToman
Carl Balshaw
Chris Whitlock
DeanHebden
Peter Kevan
Pete Murphy
C Waterworth
Jon Lane

Karl Smith
Dave Naylor
$Gary Banks
John Barber
David Smith
CarlNelson
$Andy Rubin

Simon Townsend

Andrew Doyle
Pete Bland
Kevin Curran
Daryl Bentley
D Mannings
Paul Christie
Nick Walsh

M Shuttleworth
K McGilvray
Kev Smith

A Howarth
Alan Webb
PaulDark

Rich Briscoe
Matthew Cox
PaulButler
PeterRamsdale
Adrian Roberts
R Buckley

Nev McGraw
Gordon Stone
Carl Buckley
John Young
Stuart Hartley
A Fairhurst
Barry Chester
G Critchley
Stuart Carter
Ted Orrell
Robert Hirst
Vince Ashton
ColmO'Brien
Peter Downs
$lan Murphy
$Richad Shields
Barry Allman
Andrew Raynes
Neil McGraw
M Winstanley

graham@race-results.co.uk

V4518
V40 14
V40 15
V55 6
V4519
V55 7

V40 16
V50 9
V40 17
V45 20

V40 18
V5010

V50 11
V4521

V45 22
V40 19
V5012
V40 20
V5013
V40 21
V45 23
V50 14
V50 15

V40 22
V50 16
V45 24
V45 25
V50 17

V40 23
V5018
V45 26
V5019
V40 24

V45 27
V40 25
V40 26
V60 2
V40 27

V40 28
V50 20
V40 29
V40 30
V50 21
V4031
V40 32
V40 33
V45 28

V50 22
V45 29
V50 23
V40 34
V45 30
V60 3
V50 24
V60 4
V60 5
V50 25
V40 35
V55 8
V50 26
V50 27
V65 1
V55 9

V45 31
V45 32
V45 33
V50 28
V50 29
V45 34

V60 6

Darwen Dashers Rc 48:50
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 48:53
Bolton Metro Tri 48:58
Rochdale 49:06
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:09
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 49:12
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:20
Radcliffe Ac 49:24
Lostock AC 49:25
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:26
Darwen Dashers Rc 49:27
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:29
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 49:30
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 49:34
Rochdale 49:35
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:36
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:54
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:55
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 49:59
Darwen Dashers Rc 50:00
Chorley Harriers 50:03
Chorley Harriers 50:07
Chorley AC 50:11
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 50:11
Horwich R M | Harriers 50:14
Radcliffe Ac 50:14
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:15
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 50:22
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 50:28
Bolton Metro Tri 50:40
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:49
Horwich R M | Harriers 51:09
Chorley Harriers 51:10
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 51:12
Horwich R M | Harriers 51:24
Darwen Dashers Rc 51:27
Horwich R M | Harriers 51:35
Rochdale 51:45
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 51:50
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 51:54
Unattached 51:59
Glossopdale Harriers 52:09
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 52:22
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 52:35
Unattached 52:35
Chorley AC 52:46
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 52:48
Horwich R M | Harriers 52:59
Radcliffe Ac 53:17
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 53:22
Oldham & Royton H & Ac 53:33
Burnden Road Runners 53:35
Rochdale 54:16
Lostock AC 54:21
Radcliffe Ac 54:22
Darwen Dashers Rc 54:32
Leigh Harriers & Ac 54:35
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 54:46
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 55:04
Burnley AC 55:07
Rochdale 55:07
Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 55:09
Horwich R M | Harriers 55:16
Lostock AC 55:25
Bury Athletic Club 55:33
Glossopdale Harriers 55:41
Horwich R M | Harriers 55:47
Glossopdale Harriers 55:50
Radcliffe Ac 55:51
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 55:59
Chorley AC 56:23
Chorley AC 56:39
Radcliffe Ac 57.05
Bolton Metro Tri 57:12
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 57:26
Clayton Le Moors Harriers 57:32
Radcliffe Ac 57:32
Lostock AC 57:48
Chorley Harriers 58:18
Tri Preston 58:23
Lancaster And Morecambe 58:57
Horwich R M | Harriers 59:05
Darwen Dashers Rc 59:39
Glossopdale Harriers 1:00:24
Rochdale 1:00:48
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171
172
173
174
175
176

Ged Johnson
H Minorczyk
John Smith

Phil Roberts
$Miles Peacock
Jonathan Betts

V50 30 Darwen Dashers Rc 1:00:58 177 PhilMcCullagh V50 31 Chorley AC 1:03:15

V60 7 Chorley AC 1:02:12 178 Michael Murray V50 32 Chorley AC 1:04:14
V60 8 Lostock AC 1:02:30 179 JimTaylor V55 10 Darwen Dashers Rc 1:06:48
V60 9 Rochdale 1:02:53 180 Roger Johnson V50 33 Chorley Harriers 1:06:52
V40 36 TriPreston 1:02:56 181 Harry Manning V70 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:09:38

Chorley AC 1:03:08 182 Jack McGuire V50 34 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:09:58

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 56 — 1 GaryPriestley 2 JamesKevan 5 DaveMiliken 10 MartinXJones 18 GSchofield 20 Steve Nolan

2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 94 — 7 Matt Nuttall 9 Scott Monk 15 LeePassco 17 PaulBradshaw 19 GeorgeBate 27 BrianFogarty
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 123 — 6 AndyButtery 12 MCorbishley 22 Ashley Holt 25 Phil Taylor 26 PhilBolton 32 Steve Duxbury
4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 180 — 3 AValentine 14 FrazerJardine 31 Dave Shaw 33 lan Selby 47 AlexChadwick 52 Paul Turner

5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 192 — 16 GaryShaw 23 JamesBaldwin 29 AndyMcFarlane 34 AlanLife 40 BrianHorrock 50 K Mitchell

6 Chorley Harriers 366 — 11 KeithJohnston 51 RussellBarron 62 AdamTaylor 67 DavidHerne 75 LeeDouble 100 Phillddon

7 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 371 — 8 MMannings 13 AndrewMartin 69 D Timperley 78 JohnHudson 85 BSchofield 118 Karl Smith
8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 416 —39SimonFord 56 MarkRiches 64 CraigLittle 71 PeterMulleady 91 Steve Foster 95 Mark Ruscoe

9 Darwen Dashers Rc

10 Rochdale

11 Radcliffe Ac
12 Lostock AC
13 Chorley AC

461 — 48 AndrewSmith 68 Gary Taylor 76 GaryMitchell 80 DuncanNield 90 Nick Murphy 99 Jamie Dowdall
533 — 43 |Stainthorpe 66 AMcDougal 83 Nigel Shaw 94 Ray Dalby 117 Jonlane 130 Nick Walsh
668 — 72 AdrianHarris 87 David Bartlett 105 Mike Cunliffe 126 KevinCurran 132 KMcGilvray 146 JohnYoung
723 — 45 KeithThomas 88 PeteHopley 131 M Shuttleworth 141 AdrianRoberts 155 ColmO'Brien 163 John Smith
849 — 102 PaulWareing 123 SimonTownsend148A Fairhurst 149 Barry Chester 162 H Minorczyk 165 Jonathan Betts

Senior Men - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1  Gary Priestley Horwich R M | Harriers 3751
2 MMannings Oldham & Royton H & Ac 40:01
3 Frazer Jardine Bolton United Harriers & Ac 41:34
4 PhilBolton Rossendale Harriers & Ac 43:44
5  Aaron Denevon Moston 44:55
6  Cory Pounder Hyndburn Ac 48:17
Senior Men - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk g},,t
Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight



The Red Rose Cross Country League
at Blackburn on Saturday 11th October 2008

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

63

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

lan Robinson V50 13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:15
Stuart Sumner V40 21 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 50:22
John Lavelle V45 23 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 50:28
Trevor Mayren V50 14 Bolton Metro Tri 50:40
PaulToman V50 15 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 50:49
Chris Whitlock V40 22 Chorley Harriers 51:10
DeanHebden V50 16 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 51:12
Peter Kevan V45 24 Horwich R M | Harriers 51:24
Pete Murphy V45 25 Darwen Dashers Rc 51:27
C Waterworth V50 17 Horwich R M | Harriers 51:35
Karl Smith V40 23 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 51:50
Dave Naylor V50 18 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 51:54
$Gary Banks V45 26 Unattached 51:59
John Barber V50 19 Glossopdale Harriers 52:09
David Smith V40 24 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 52:22
$ANndy Rubin V45 27 Unattached 52:35
Simon Townsend V40 25 Chorley AC 52:46
Andrew Doyle V40 26 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 52:48
Pete Bland V60 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 52:59
Kevin Curran V40 27 Radcliffe Ac 53:17
D Mannings V40 28 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 53:33
Paul Christie V50 20 Burnden Road Runners 53:35
Nick Walsh V40 29 Rochdale 54:16
M Shuttleworth V40 30 Lostock AC 54:21
K McGilvray V50 21 Radcliffe Ac 54:22
Kev Smith V40 31 Darwen Dashers Rc 54:32
A Howarth V40 32 Leigh Harriers & Ac 54:35
Alan Webb V40 33 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 54:46
PaulDark V45 28 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 55:04
Matthew Cox V50 22 Rochdale 55:07
Paul Butler V45 29 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 55:09
PeterRamsdale V50 23 Horwich R M | Harriers 55:16
Adrian Roberts V40 34 Lostock AC 55:25
R Buckley V45 30 Bury Athletic Club 55:33
Nev McGraw V60 3 Glossopdale Harriers 55:41
Gordon Stone V50 24 Horwich R M | Harriers 55:47
Carl Buckley V60 4 Glossopdale Harriers 55:50
John Young V60 5 Radcliffe Ac 55:51
Stuart Hartley V50 25 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 55:59
A Fairhurst V40 35 Chorley AC 56:23
Barry Chester V55 8 Chorley AC 56:39
G Critchley V50 26 Radcliffe Ac 57:05
Stuart Carter V50 27 Bolton Metro Tri 57:12
Ted Orrell V65 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 57:26
Robert Hirst V55 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 57:32
ColmO’Brien V45 31 Lostock AC 57:48
Peter Downs V45 32 Chorley Harriers 58:18
$lan Murphy V45 33 Tri Preston 58:23
$Richad Shields V50 28 Lancaster And Morecambe 58:57
Barry Allman V50 29 Horwich R M | Harriers 59:05
Andrew Raynes V45 34 Darwen Dashers Rc 59:39
M Winstanley V60 6 Rochdale 1:00:48
Ged Johnson V50 30 Darwen Dashers Rc 1:00:58
H Minorczyk V60 7 Chorley AC 1:02:12
John Smith V60 8 Lostock AC 1:02:30
Phil Roberts V60 9 Rochdale 1:02:53
$Miles Peacock V40 36 Tri Preston 1:02:56
PhilMcCullagh V50 31 Chorley AC 1:03:15
Michael Murray V50 32 Chorley AC 1:04:14
Jim Taylor V55 10 Darwen Dashers Rc 1:06:48
Roger Johnson V50 33 Chorley Harriers 1:06:52
Harry Manning V70 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:09:38
Jack McGuire V50 34 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 1:09:58

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

3 Martin XJones

4 G Schofield

5 Steve Nolan

10 Steve Duxbury 13 Ged Walsh
15 Brian Horrock

12 Alan Life

26 Stott Richards
22 Paul Archer

Pos Name @t/Pos Club Time
1  MalcolmEadie V40 1 Blackpool Wyre And Fylde 39:26
2 DaveMilliken V40 2 Horwich R M | Harriers 39:29
3 Martin XJones V40 3 Horwich R M | Harriers 41:03
4 G Schofield V50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:06
5  Steve Nolan V45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 42:20
6  $Jeremy Gold V40 4 Victoria Park Harriers 43:19
7  PhilTaylor V50 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 43:28
8  Andy Staveley V45 2 Burnden Road Runners 43:49
9  Andy McFarlane V40 5 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 43:49
10 Gary Pearse V40 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 44:01
11 Steve Duxbury V55 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 44:10
12 lan Selby V40 7 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 44:11
13 Alan Life V40 8 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:12
14 Ged Walsh V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 44:24
15 MikeO'Donnell V45 3 Preston Harriers 44:41
16 Brian Horrock V50 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 44:54
17 |Stainthorpe V45 4 Rochdale 45:00
18 Roger Schultz V40 10 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 45:05
19 Keith Thomas V50 4 Lostock AC 45:07
20 Andrew Smith V40 11 Darwen Dashers Rc 45:34
21 DougFleming V45 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 45:39
22 Paul Turner V50 5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 46:13
23 Paul Archer V40 12 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 46:20
24  DaveCole V45 6 Bury Athletic Club 46:23
25 Tony Hesketh V60 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 46:25
26 MarkRiches V45 7 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 46:27
27 $Joe Swarbrick V50 6 Red Rose Runners 46:29
28 Stott Richards V45 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 46:44
29 $Francis Day V55 2 East Cheshire Harriers 46:54
30 $Peter Acland V45 9 Kendal AC 47:00
31 G Chadderton V45 10 Horwich R M | Harriers 47:19
32 PeterBooth V55 3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 47:26
33 Andy Duffy V45 11 Burnden Road Runners 47:29
34 JimJohnston V45 12 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 47:50
35 $Martin Bates V50 7 Wesham 4757
36 DavidHerne V45 13 Chorley Harriers 48:11
37 Gary Taylor V45 14 Darwen Dashers Rc 48:12
38 PeterMulleady V45 15 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 48:21
39 Adrian Harris V50 8 Radcliffe Ac 48:21
40 Martin Brady V45 16 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 48:25
41 John Ward V55 4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 48:29
42  Lee Double V40 13 Chorley Harriers 48:34
43  Gary Mitchell V45 17 Darwen Dashers Rc 48:36
44 John Hudson V55 5 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 48:45
45  Duncan Nield V45 18 Darwen Dashers Rc 48:50
46 Keit Broughton V40 14 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 48:53
47 Dave Morgan V40 15 Bolton Metro Tri 48:58
48 Nigel Shaw V55 6 Rochdale 49:06
49 Dave Horrocks V45 19 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:09
50 B Schofield V55 7 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 49:12
51 PeteHopley V40 16 Lostock AC 49:25
52 Stephen White V50 9 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:26
53  Nick Murphy V40 17 Darwen Dashers Rc 49:27
54 Steve Foster V45 20 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 49:29
55 A Meillier V40 18 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 49:34
56 Ray Dalby V50 10 Rochdale 49:35
57 Jonh Singleton V50 11 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 49:54
58 Nick Howarth V45 21 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 49:59
59 PaulWareing V45 22 Chorley AC 50:11
60 Richard Taylor V40 19 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 50:11
61 Coalin Wood V50 12 Horwich R M | Harriers 50:14
62 Mike Cunliffe V40 20 Radcliffe Ac 50:14

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 14 — 2 Dave Milliken

2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 55 — 6 PhilTaylor

3 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 57 — 8 Andy McFarlane

4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 121 — 11 lan Selby

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 122 — 9 Gary Pearse

6 Darwen Dashers Rc 129 — 19 Andrew Smith

7 Rochdale 188 — 16 | Stainthorpe

8 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner 190 — 25 Mark Riches

9 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 223 — 39 John Hudson

10 Lostock AC 231 — 18 Keith Thomas

11 Chorley Harriers 233 — 31 David Herne

12 Radcliffe Ac 246 — 34 Adrian Harris
13 Chorley AC 317 — 54 Paul Wareing
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